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LODGES
having or claiming any interest expenses 
in the above entitled estate:

NAME OF THE 
You are

Order of Eastern Star
Nehalem

Leona
Myrtle

Chapter 153, O. E. S. 
Regular commu
nication 
and third Wed 
nesdays of each 
month, at Ma
sonic Tempie. 
All visiting sis
ters and broth
ers welcome.

McGraw, Sec. 
Brock, W. M.

first

A. F. & A. M.
Vernonia Lodge No.
A. F. & A. M. 
at Masonic ' 
Stated
First Thursday of each 
month. Special 

meetings on all other Thurs
day nights, 7:30 p. m. Visitor» 
most cordially welcome.

T. M. Crawford, W. M. 
Glenn F. Hawkins, Sec.

184 
. meets 
Temple, 

Communication

called

IN THE ....... ....
iSTATE OF OREGON:
i hereby commanded to appear in 
the court room of the

i titled court at the county court- 
i house in the city of St. Helens, 
i Columbia County, Oregon, at the 
¡hour of 11:00 o’clock in the 
forenoon on the 21st day of 

¡June, 1937, then and there to 
' show cause,
: leave should not be granted to 
! the administratrix of the above 
entitled estate to sell the fol
lowing described real property 
belonging

Lot 12
City of 
County,
to the
and of
of the County Clerk of Col
umbia County, Oregon, 

to pay the claims, charges and

above en-

if any exists, why

to said estate, to-wit: 
in Block 29, in the 
St. Helens, Columbia 

Oregon, according 
plat thereof on file 
record in the office

of administration of 
said estate, the above real pro- 

i perty being appraised in the sum 
of $850.00

This citation 
you by publication thereof 
the " • — •

! nia, 
once 
weeks 
first 
suant to an order duly made 
and entered in the above en
titled court and matter on May 
18, 1937. date of first publica
tion May 21, 1937, and date of 
last publication June

WITNESS my hand 
of said Court affixed 

day of May, 1937.
J. W. Hunt

County Clerk of Columbia Coun
ty, Oregon.

(SEAL)
John L. Storla, St, Helens, Ore
gon,
Attorney.

is served upon
In 

Vernonia Eagle, of Verno- 
Columbia County, Oregon, 
a week for four successive 

from the date of the 
publication thereof, pur-

18, 1937. 
and 
this

seal 
18th

Notice of School Meeting

equipment ........„...................................... $ 100.00
Repair and maintenance of buildings and 

grounds: 600.00

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

VI. AUXILIARY AGENCIES
! Library :

Library books ................................
Supplies, repairs, etc.....................

Health Service:
Personal service (nurse, etc.)
Supplies and otoher expenses ... 

Transportation of pupils:
Personal service ..........................

Other auxiliary agencies:
Personal service .............................

TOTAL OF AUXILIARY AGENCIES

VII. FIXED CHARGES 
Insurance ....................
Rent ............................
Other fixed charges: 

Boiler inspection ..

TOTAL FIXED CHARGES

$

$

$ 700.00

350.00
10.00

175.00
20.00

5,895.00

500.00

515.00
600.00

5.00

VIII. CAPITAL OUTLAYS
Alteration of buildings (not repairs) .... $ 847.00
New furniture, equipment and replacements 3,186.00

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS

$ 6,950.00

$ 1,120.00

$ 4,033.00

VERNONIA 
POST 119 

AMERICAN 
LEGION

Meet« First and
Third Mon

days
AUXILIARY

First and Third Tuesdays

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the legal voters of School 
District No. 1, of Columbia County, State of Oregon, that a 
SCHOOL MEETING of the said district will be held at the High 
School Building on the 28th day of June, 1937, from 2 to 7 
o’clock p. m., for the purpose of discussing the budget for the 
fiscal school year, beginning June 28th, 1937, and ending June 
22nd, 1937, hereinafter set forth.

IX. DEBT SERVICE
Principal on bonds (include negotiable in

terest-bearing warrants issued under 
section 35-1104) .................................

Ioterest 
Interest

nn bonds ... 
On warrants

I 4,560.00
1,949.40

25.60

NOTICE
In the 

State of 
County, 
estate of 
sed. Notice is hereby _ 
that the undersigned administra
tor of the estate of Eusibo Escol
ta, deceased, has filed his final 
account in the County Court of 
the State of Oregon for Col
umbia County, and that Monday, 
the 28th day of June, 1937, at 
the hour of ten o’clock in the 
forenoon of said day and the 
Court room of said court has been 
appointed by said court as the 
time and place for the hearing 
of objections thereto and the 
settlement thereof.

Dated and first published, May 
28, 1937.

Date of last publication June 
25th, 1937.

J. W. Brown 
Administrator

OF FINA«. A-COUNT
County
Oregon tc 

In the 
Eusibo 

Notice

iourt of the 
Columbia 

Matter of the 
Escolta, decea- 

given

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
In the county court of the 

state of Oregon for Columbia 
county.

In the 
Thomas

Notice
the

matter of the estate of 
Elgar, deceased.

is hereby given that 
undersigned has been ap

pointed administratrix of the es
tate of Thomas Elgar, deceased, 
by the county court of the state j 
of Oregon for Columbia county, 
and has qualified. All persons 
having claims against said estate 
are hereby notified to present 
same to me at 355 North 4th I 
Street, St. Helens, Oregon, with 
vouchers and duly verified within 
six months from date hereof.

Dated and first publication 
May 14, 1937.

Last publication June 11, 1937. i 
Nellie Lickey | 

Administratrix I
John L. Storla, 
St Helens, Oregon, 
Attorney

CITATION
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON FOR ! 
THE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
IN THE MATTER OF THE ES-I 
TATE of THOMAS ELGAR, de
ceased.
To all heirs, known or unknown, |

BUDGET 
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

Balance on hand at the beginning of the fiscal 
year (third Monday in June) for which this 
budget is made ..................     $ 503.00

To be received from other sources (Delinquent Taxes) 4,560.00w
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $ 5,063.00

I.
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

GENERAL CONTROL
Personal service:

Clerk ....... ...................
Supplies ........................
Elections and publicity
Legal service (clerk’s bond, audit, etc.) 
Other expense of general control:

1....................................................................

» I 240.00
25.00
50.00
65.00

115.00

TOTAL EXPENSE OF GENERAL CONTROL .... $ 495.00

II. INSTRUCTION—Supervision 
Personal service:

Principals ..........................................
Supplies, principals and supervisors 
Other expense of supervision .........

TOTAL EXPENSE, SUPERVISION

III. INSTRUCTION—Teaching
Personal Service:

2
2
2
1
1
1

Supplies (chalk, paper, etc.)

Teachers @ 
Teachers @ 
Teachers ® 
Teacher @> 
Teacher @ 
Teacher @

$1,308.00
1,260.00
1,224.00

1,560.00
1,200.00 

35.25

TOTAL EXPENSE OF TEACHING

IV. OPERATION OF PLANT
Personal Service:

Janitors and other employees

Janitors’ supplies .
Fuel ........................
Light and power'
Water ....................

TOTAL EXPENSE OF OPERATION

V. MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Repair and maintenance of furniture and

TOTAL

X.

DEBT SERVICE

EMERGENCY

RECAPITULATION
Total estimated expenses for the year (sum 

items 1-6, II-5, III-6, IV-8, V-4, 
VI-5, VII-5, VIII-7, IX-9, X ...............

Total estimated receipts not including pro
posed tax .....................................................

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY DISTRICT

$ 6,535.00

$ 1,200.00

$36,938.65

5,063.00

TAX $31,875.65

$ 1,800.00 
150.00 
60.00

$ 2,010.00

INDEBTEDNESS
Amount of bonded indebtedness (include all

negotiable interest-bearing warrants issued
under section 35-1104) ................-........ $41,040.00

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

Dated this May 1st, 1937.
Signed : E. R. MILLS 

District Clerk

$41,040.00

H. M. CONDIT 
Chairman, Board of Directors

Approved by Budget Committee this May 1st, 1937.
Signed: E. R. MILLS R- M. ALDRICH

Secretary, Budget Committee Chairman, Budget Committee

$2,616.00
2,520.00
2,448.00
1,560.00
1,200.00

317.25
700.00

I 1,200.00 
450.00 
150.00 
234.40 
300.00 
200.00

Business Directory

$11,361.25

$ 2,534.40


